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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

Date
SAT 11 JAN

SUN 12 JAN

TUE 14 JAN

WED 15 JAN

FRI 17 JAN

Start Time
13:00
16:30
20:30

13:00
16:30
20:00

13:00
16:30
20:00

13:00
16:30
20:00

13:00
16:30
20:00

COMPETITION SCHEDULE

As of WED 13 NOV 2013

Game

Round Robin - Game 1 - KOR vs ISL
Round Robin - Game 2 - CHN vs AUS
Round Robin - Game 3 - SRB vs ESP

Round Robin - Game 4 - ISL vs CHN
Round Robin - Game 5 - KOR vs SRB
Round Robin - Game 6 - ESP vs AUS

Round Robin - Game 7 - SRB vs AUS
Round Robin - Game 8 - KOR vs CHN
Round Robin - Game 9 - ESP vs ISL

Round Robin - Game 10 - AUS vs KOR
Round Robin - Game 11 - ISL vs SRB
Round Robin - Game 12 - CHN vs ESP

Round Robin - Game 13 - SRB vs CHN
Round Robin - Game 14 - AUS vs ISL
Round Robin - Game 15 - ESP vs KOR

Location / Venue
Jaca / Pabellon de Hielo
Jaca / Pabellon de Hielo
Jaca / Pabellon de Hielo

Jaca / Pabellon de Hielo
Jaca / Pabellon de Hielo
Jaca / Pabellon de Hielo

Jaca / Pabellon de Hielo
Jaca / Pabellon de Hielo
Jaca / Pabellon de Hielo

Jaca / Pabellon de Hielo
Jaca / Pabellon de Hielo
Jaca / Pabellon de Hielo

Jaca / Pabellon de Hielo
Jaca / Pabellon de Hielo
Jaca / Pabellon de Hielo
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Scoring Efficiency

(Ranked by highest SG% / highest GP)
GP GF SSG SOG SG%

R Team

1 KOR
2 ESP
31ISL

188 229
175 194
193 213

4 SRB 148 163
5 AUS 136 148
6 CHN 109 118

TEAM STATISTICS

As of FRI 17 JAN 2014
Including Game #15

Power Play
(Ranked by highest PP% / highest GP)

Penalty Killing
(Ranked by highest PK% / highest GP)

R Team GP ADV PPGF PP% TPP M:S R Team GP DVG PPGA PK% TSH M:S
1 KOR 16 48.48 40:00 02:30 1 KOR 39 5 87.18 64:13 12:50
2 ESP 9 31.03 48:44 05:24 2 AUS 22 3 86.36 39:26 13:08
3 ISL 6 19.35 54:30 09:05 3 ESP 33 5 84.85 64:55 12:59
4 SRB 6 18.75 50:43 08:27 4 ISL 28 9 67.86 43:57 04:53
5 AUS 2 8.00 48:18 24:09 5 SRB 27 9 66.67 40:09 04:27
6 CHN 2 T7.41 48:59 24:29 6 CHN 28 10 64.29 38:34 03:51

Goalkeeping

(Ranked by highest SVS%)

GP GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SHGA PPGA

92.57
92.31
91.44
89.51
87.66 3.76
83.47

R Team

1 ESP 137
144
203
128
135 154

202 242

Shorthanded Goals
(Ranked by highest NET / lowest GP)

148
156
222
143

2 KOR
3 AUS
4 SRB
5ISL

6 CHN
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2.20
240
3.75
3.00

8.00

R Team GP SHGF SHGA NET

SO ENG R Team

1 KOR
2 CHN
3 ESP
4 1SL

5 SRB
6 AUS

Penalties
(Ranked by highest PIM)

GP 10 GM MP PIM PAVG

0 127 25.40
0 125 25.00
0 119 23.80
0 112 22.40
0 80 16.00
0 48 960

o000~

Attendance
(Ranked by highest average attendance)

R Team

GP  Spect y-\"[c

1 SRB 5 2 0 2 5 11223 2244

2 KOR 5 1 0 1 5 3826 765

3 AUS 5 0 0 0 5 3790 758

3 ESP 5 0 0 0 5 3413 682

5ISL 5 0 1 -1 5 3343 668

6 CHN 5 0 2 -2 5 2563 512

15 14079 938

LEGEND
2 Two (2) minute penalties 5 Five (5) minute penalties 10 Ten (10) minute penalties
ADV  Advantage (times on power play)  AVG Average DVG Disadvantage (number of times shorthanded)
ENG Empty net goals GA  Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GF Goals for GM  Game misconducts GP  Number of games played
MP Match penalties M:S Average time in min. and sec. NET SHGF - SHGA
PAVG PIM in average PIM  Penalties in minutes PK% Penalty killing percentage
PPGA Power play goals against PPGF Power play goals for PP% Power play eff. as percentage
R Ranking SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHGA Shorthanded goals against
SHGF Shorthanded goals for SO  Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
Spect Spectators SSG Shots saved by goalkeeper SVS Saves
SVS8% SVS as percentage of total SOG TPP Time of power play TSH Time shorthanded in min. and sec.
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BEST PLAYERS SELECTED BY THE DIRECTORATE

Award Number Name Team

Best Goalkeeper 1 GARCIA Ignacio ESP - Spain
Best Defenseman 3 SEO Yeongjun KOR - Korea
Best Forward 13 CARBONELL Alejandro ESP - Spain
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TOURNAMENT PROGRESS
As of FRI 17 JAN 2014
Game Group Date Time Teams Results 1 2 3 oT GWS Venue
1 SAT 11 JAN 13:00 KOR - ISL 6-4 0-0 5-2 1-2 Pabellon de Hielo
2 SAT 11 JAN 16:30 CHN - AUS 3-5 1-3 2-2 0-0 Pabellon de Hielo
3 SAT 11 JAN 20:30 SRB - ESP 1-2 0-2 1-0 0-0 Pabellon de Hielo
4 SUN 12 JAN 13:00 ISL - CHN 8-1 3-0 3- 2-1 Pabellon de Hielo
5 SUN 12 JAN 16:30 KOR - SRB 6-2 1-0 1-1  4-1 Pabellon de Hielo
6 SUN 12 JAN 20:00 ESP - AUS 4-1 1-0 -0 2-1 Pabellon de Hielo
7 TUE 14 JAN 13:00 SRB - AUS 3-2 1-1 2-1 0-0 Pabellon de Hielo
8 TUE 14 JAN 16:30 KOR - CHN 17 -2 5-0 4-0 8-2 Pabellon de Hielo
9 TUE 14 JAN 20:00 ESP - ISL 6-4 4-1 1-3 1-0 Pabellon de Hielo
10 WED 15 JAN 13:00 AUS - KOR 2-8 0-5 1-3 1-0 Pabellon de Hielo
11 WED 15 JAN 16:30 ISL - SRB 3-4 1-0 1-3 1-1 Pabellon de Hielo
12 WED 15 JAN 20:00 CHN - ESP 1-5 1-2 0-2 0-1 Pabellon de Hielo
13 FRI 17 JAN 13:00 SRB - CHN 5-2 0-1 0-0 5-1 Pabellon de Hielo
14 FRI 17 JAN 16:30 AUS - ISL 2-1 0-1 1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 Pabellonde Hielo
15 FRI 17 JAN 20:00 ESP - KOR 2-4 2-2 0-1 0-1 Pabellon de Hielo
Rank Team GP OTW OTL L

1 0 0 0 +29 41:12 15

0 0 1 +8 19:11 12

0 0 2 0 15:15 9

1 0 3 -7 12:19 5

0 1 3 +1 20:19 4

0 0 5 -31 9:40 0

NOTE
Rank within each group is based on points. For tie-break rules see 'Competition Format and Rules'.
LEGEND
1 1st period 2 2nd period 3 3rd period GA Goals against GDF  Goal difference
GF Goals for GP Games played GWS Game winning shots L Losses oT Overtime
OTL  Overtime loss OTW Overtime win PTS Points w Wins
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BEST PLAYERS OF EACH TEAM SELECTED BY COACHES

As of FRI 17 JAN 2014

Team No Name

AUS 17 BYERS James

CHN 10 ZHANG Cheng

ESP 22 FUENTES Patricio
ISL 21 SIGURDARSON Bjorn

KOR 3 SEO Yeongjun

SRB 1 FEHER Jovan
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Game No. Home

1 KOR
CHN
SRB

£ CC R V]

ISL
KOR

[0,

ESP

~

SRB
8 KOR
9 ESP

10 AUS

11 ISL

12 CHN

13 SRB

14 AUS

15 ESP

Guest

ISL

AUS
ESP
CHN
SRB
AUS
AUS
CHN
ISL

KOR
SRB
ESP
CHN
ISL

KOR

BEST PLAYER OF THE GAME SELECTED BY THE TEAM

Best Players
KOR:

CHN:
SRB:

ISL:

KOR:
ESP:
SRB:
KOR:
ESP:
AUS:

ISL:

CHN:
SRB:
AUS:
ESP:

4.
6.
1.
21.
21.
15.
12.
3.
19.
7.
18.
22.
2.
12.
17.

As of FRI 17 JAN 2014

JEON Jungwoo
LIU Qing

FEHER Jovan
SIGURDARSON Bjorn
LEE Dounggun
GAINZA Inigo
ZWICK Andrej
SEO Yeongjun
PALACIOS Andres
WONG Chris
GUDNASON Falur
JI Peng

ANIC Ivan

TODD Cameron

BURGOS Jorge

Best Players
6.

ISL:

AUS:
ESP:
CHN:
SRB:
AUS:
AUS:
CHN:

ISL:

KOR:
SRB:
ESP:
CHN:

ISL:

KOR:

1.
1.
20.

17.
10.

20.
20.

13.

19.
23.

HELGASON Andri
CARSON Fraser
GARCIA Ignacio

XIA Shengrong
TERZIC Djordjije
BYERS James
KUBARA Tyler

ZUO Tianyou
JOUANNE Nicolas
KIM Kweonyoung
NOVAKOVIC Ugljesa
CARBONELL Alejandro
ZHU Ziyang
JOHANNESSON Bjarki
YOON Jaehyun
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Division Il - Group B

FINAL RANKING

As of FRI 17 JAN 2014

Standings
Round Robin

L PTS GDF GF : GA

(! KOR 5 5 0 0 0 15 +29 41: 12

7| ESP 5 4 0 0 1 12 +8 19: 11

< SRB 5 3 0 0 2 9 0 15: 15

“ AUS 5 1 1 0 3 5 -7 12: 19

5 ISL 5 1 0 1 3 4 +1 20: 19

5] CHN 5 0 0 0 5 0 -31 9: 40
NOTE
Rank within each group is based on points. For tie-break rules see 'Competition Format and Rules'.
LEGEND
GA Goals against GDF Goal difference GF Goals for GP Games played
L Losses OTL Overtime loss oTW Overtime win PTS Points
w Wins
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GAME OFFICIALS ASSIGNMENT

As of WED 15 JAN 2014

1 KOR-ISL
Colour:
(blue) (white)
Bench:
(right) (left)

2 CHN - AUS
Colour:
(white) (green)
Bench:

(right) (left)

3 SRB-ESP
Colour:
(white) (black)
Bench:

(right) (left)

4 |ISL-CHN
Colour:
(white) (red)
Bench:

(left) (right)

5 KOR - SRB
Colour:
(white) (red)
Bench:
(right) (left)

6 ESP-AUS
Colour:
(black) (white)
Bench:

(left) (right)

7 SRB-AUS
Colour:
(white) (green)
Bench:
(right) (left)

8 KOR - CHN
Colour:
(white) (red)
Bench:
(right) (left)

9 ESP-ISL
Colour:
(black) (white)
Bench:

(left) (right)

JAC

JAC

JAC

JAC

JAC

JAC

JAC

JAC

JAC

SAT 11 JAN

SAT 11 JAN

SAT 11 JAN

SUN 12 JAN

SUN 12 JAN

SUN 12 JAN

TUE 14 JAN

TUE 14 JAN

TUE 14 JAN

13:00

16:30

20:30

13:00

16:30

20:00

13:00

16:30

20:00

On-ice Officials

AMOSOV P (Ref)
IBATULIN E (SBR)
BIEC S (LM)

TROBAJO C (LM)

IBATULIN E (Ref)
AMOSOV P (SBR)
NEVA H (LM)

RUDZINSKAS V (LM)

SMITH D (Ref)
de WILDE M (SBR)
HOFER F (LM)

van den ACKER M (LM)

de WILDE M (Ref)
IBATULIN E (SBR)
HOFER F (LM)

van den ACKER M (LM)

IBATULIN E (Ref)
AMOSOV P (SBR)
BIEC S (LM)

TROBAJO C (LM)

AMOSOV P (Ref)
SMITH D (SBR)
BUTUCEL M (LM)
NEVA H (LM)

SMITH D (Ref)

de WILDE M (SBR)
BIEC S (LM)
TROBAJO C (LM)

AMOSOV P (Ref)
SMITH D (SBR)
BUTUCEL M (LM)
HOFER F (LM)

de WILDE M (Ref)
IBATULIN E (SBR)

RUDZINSKAS V (LM)
van den ACKER M (LM)

Supervisors

FRANK GONZALEZ (GS)
JARVELA (RS)

EDVINSSON JA (GS)
JARVELA (RS)

EDVINSSON JA (GS)
JARVELA (RS)

EDVINSSON JA (GS)
JARVELA (RS)

FRANK GONZALEZ (GS)
JARVELA (RS)

EDVINSSON JA (GS)
JARVELA (RS)

EDVINSSON JA (GS)
JARVELA (RS)

FRANK GONZALEZ (GS)
JARVELA (RS)

EDVINSSON JA (GS)
JARVELA (RS)

Others

JAVIER LUIS (GJ)
JAVIER MORENO (GJ)
LUIS ALONSO DE LA
GALA (SK)

ISIDORO RAIGON (TK)
JORDI TERMENS (TK)

JAVIER CHAIN (GJ)
J. A. ROYO (GJ)
ENRIQUE DE FUNES (SK)
ISIDORO RAIGON (TK)
JORDI TERMENS (TK)

BUTUCEL M (GJ)
RUDZINSKAS V (GJ)
LUIS ALONSO DE LA
GALA (SK)

ENRIQUE DE FUNES (TK)
JORDI TERMENS (TK)

DIEGO LOBON (GJ)
RUBEN FUENTES (GJ)
LUIS ALONSO DE LA
GALA (SK)

ENRIQUE DE FUNES (TK)
ISIDORO RAIGON (TK)

ENRIQUE DE FUNES (GJ)
JAVIER MORENO (GJ)
LUIS ALONSO DE LA
GALA (SK)

ISIDORO RAIGON (TK)
JORDI TERMENS (TK)

HOFER F (GJ)

van den ACKER M (GJ)
LUIS ALONSO DE LA
GALA (SK)

ENRIQUE DE FUNES (TK)
JORDI TERMENS (TK)

DIEGO LOBON (GJ)
FERNANDO DE
MARCOS (GJ)

ANA CALVO (SK)

JORDI TERMENS (TK)
JAVIER
SANCHEZ-CRUZAT (TK)

JAROYO (GJ)

ANTONIO CABALLE (GJ)
ENRIQUE DE FUNES (SK)
JORDI TERMENS (TK)
ANA CALVO (TK)

HOFER F (GJ)

NEVA H (GJ)

LUIS ALONSO DE LA
GALA (SK)

ISIDORO RAIGON (TK)
JORDI TERMENS (TK)
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On-ice Officials

ICE HOCKEY

Supervisors

Others

10AUS - KOR JAC WED 15 JAN 13:00 de WILDE M (Ref) FRANK GONZALEZ (GS)  DIEGO LOBON (GJ)
Colour: SMITH D (SBR) JARVELA (RS) FERNANDO ORIOL (GJ)
(green) (white) BUTUCEL M (LM) ANA CALVO (SK)
Bench: TROBAJO C (LM) JORDI TERMENS (TK)
(right) (left) JAVIER
SANCHEZ-CRUZAT (TK)
111SL - SRB JAC WED 15 JAN 16:30 SMITH D (Ref) EDVINSSON JA (GS) JAROYO (GJ)
Colour: de WILDE M (SBR) JARVELA (RS) JAVIER MORENO (GJ)
(white) (red) NEVA H (LM) ENRIQUE DE FUNES (SK)
Bench: RUDZINSKAS V (LM) JORDI TERMENS (TK)
(right) (left) ANA CALVO (TK)
12CHN - ESP JAC WED 15JAN  20:00 IBATULIN E (Ref) EDVINSSON JA (GS) NEVA H (GJ)
Colour: AMOSOV P (SBR) JARVELA (RS) RUDZINSKAS V (GJ)
(red) (yellow) HOFER F (LM) LUIS ALONSO DE LA
Bench: van den ACKER M (LM) GALA (SK)
(right) (left) ISIDORO RAIGON (TK)
ENRIQUE DE FUNES (TK)
13SRB - CHN JAC FRI 17 JAN 13:00 de WILDE M (Ref) EDVINSSON JA (GS) DIEGO LOBON (GJ)
Colour: IBATULIN E (SBR) JARVELA (RS) VIRGINIA
(white) (red) BUTUCEL M (LM) HERNANDEZ (GJ)
Bench: van den ACKER M (LM) ANA CALVO (SK)
(Ieft) (right) JORDI TERMENS (TK)
JAVIER
SANCHEZ-CRUZAT (TK)
14AUS - ISL JAC FRI 17 JAN 16:30 IBATULIN E (Ref) EDVINSSON JA (GS) JAROYO (GJ)
Colour: de WILDE M (SBR) JARVELA (RS) JAVIER MORENO (GJ)
(green) (white) BIEC S (LM) LUIS ALONSO DE LA
Bench: RUDZINSKAS V (LM) GALA (SK)
. JORDI TERMENS (TK)
left) (right
(1ef) right ANA CALVO (TK)
15ESP - KOR JAC FRI 17 JAN 20:00 SMITH D (Ref) EDVINSSON JA (GS) BUTUCEL M (GJ)
Colour: AMOSOV P (SBR) JARVELA (RS) van den ACKER M (GJ)
(black) (white) HOFER F (LM) LUIS ALONSO DE LA
Bench: NEVA H (LM) GALA (SK)
i JORDI TERMENS (TK)
left) (right
(1ef) (right ISIDORO RAIGON (TK)
LEGEND
G Game number GJ Goal judge GS Game supervisor JAC Pabellon de Hielo
LM Linesman Ref Referee RS Referee supervisor SBR Standby referee
SK Scorekeeper TK Timekeeper
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